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STATE OF TENNESSEE
MARSHALL COUNTY

JANUARY SESSION 2023, CRIMINAL COURT
JANUARY 11, 2023

COUNT ONE

THE GRAND JURORS of MARSHALL County, Tennessee, duly
impaneled and sworn, upon their oath, present that:
FRED DAVID HALEY
on or about the 27TH day of NOVEMBER 2006, in MARSHALL County,
Tennessee,. and before the finding of this indictment, did
unlawfully, intentionally, or knowingly obtain or exercise control

over certain property, to-wit: UNITED STATES CURRENCY, of the value

of ONE THOUSAND ($1,000) DOLLARS OR LESS, the property of SOUTH

MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMENT, without the effective consent of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMENT, with the intent to deprive SOUTH MARSHALL
FIRE DEPARTMENT of the property, all in violation of Tennessee

Code Annotated §39-14-103, and against the peace and dignity of

Vot (Bt

ROBERT CARTER,
District Attorney General
17tk Jgudicial District

the State of Tennessee.
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COUNT TWO

THE GRAND JURORS of MARSHALL County, Tennessee, duly

impaneled and sworn, upon their oath, present that:
FRED DAVID HALEY

on or about the 7TH day of AUGUST 2007, in MARSHALL County,
Tennessee, and before the finding of this indictment, did
unlawfully, intentionally, or knowingly obtain or exercise control
over certain property, to-wit: UNITED STATES CURRENCY, of the value
of ONE THOUSAND ($1,000) DOLLARS OR LESS, the property of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMENT, without the effective consent of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMENT, with the intent to deprive SOUTH MARSHALL
FIRE DEPARTMENT of the property, all in violation of Tennessee
Code Annotated §39-14-103, and against the peace and dignity of

the State of Tennessee.

Wbt (ot

ROBERT CARTER,
District Attorney General
17tk Judicial District
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COUNT THREE

THE GRAND JﬁRORS of MARSHALL County, Tennessee, duly

impaneled and sworn, upon their oath, present that:
" FRED DAVID HALEY

on or about the 24TH day of SEPTEMBER 2007, in MARSHALL County,
Tennessee, and béfore the finding of this indictment, did
unlawfully, intentionaiiy, or knowingly obtain or exercise control
over certain property, to-wit: UNITED STATES CURRENCY, of the value
of ONE THOUSAND.>($41,’00-O) DOLLARS OR LESS, the property of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMENT, without the effective consent of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMENT, with fhe intent to deprive SOUTH MARSHALL
FIRE DEPARTMENT of»thé'property, all in violation of Tennessee
Code Annotated 539;14;103,‘and against the peace and dignity of

the State of Tennessee.

@w fw@

ROBERT CARTER,
District ‘Attorney General
17th Judicial District
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COUNT FOUR

THE GRAND JURORS of MARSHALL CSunty, Tennessee, duly

impanéled and sworn, upon their oath, present that:
FRED DAVID HALEY

on or about the 20TH day of NOVEMBER 2007, in MARSHALL County,
Tennessee, and before the finding of this indictment, did
unlawfully, intentionally, or knowingly obtain or exercise control
over certain property, to-wit: UNITED STATES CURRENCY, of the value
of ONE THOUSAND ($1,000) DOLLARS OR LESS, the property of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMENT, without the effective consent of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMENT, with the intent to déprive SOUTﬁ MARSHALL
FIRE DEPARTMENT of the property, all in violation of Tennessee
Code Annotated §39-14-103, and against the peace and dignity of

the State of Tennessee.

Ut (ot

ROBERT CARTER,
District Attorney General
17tk Jgudicial District
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COUNT FIVE

THE GRAND JURORS of MARSHALL County, Tennessee, duly
impaneled and sworn, upon their oath, present that:
FRED DAVID HALEY
on or about the 14TH day of APRIL 2009, in MARSHALL County,
Tennessee, and before the £finding of this indictment, did
unlawfully, intentionally, or knowingly obtain or exercise control

over certain property, to-wit: UNITED STATES CURRENCY, of the value

of ONE THOUSAND ($1,000) DOLLARS OR LESS, the property of SOUTH

MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMENT, without the effective consent of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMENT, with the intent to deprive SOUTH MA#SHALL
FIRE DEPARTMENT of the property, all in violation of Tennessee
Code Annotated §39-14-103, and against the peace and dignity of

the State of Tennessee.

(ot Oosto

ROBERT CARTER,
District Attorney General
17t* Judicial District
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COUNT SIX

THE GRAND JURORS of MARSHALL County, Tennessee, duly

impaneled and sworn, upon their oath, present that:
FRED DAVID HALEY

on or about the ZISf day of APRIL 2009, in MARSHALL County,
Tennessee, and before the finding of thig indictment, dia
unlawfully, intentionally, or knowingly obtain or exercise control
oVe; certain property, to-wit: UNITED STATES CURRENCY, of the value
of ONE THOUSAND ($1,000) DOLLARS OR LESS, the property of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMENT, without the effective consent of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMENT, with the intenﬁ to deprive SbUTH MARSHALL
FIRE DEPARTMENT of the property, all in violation of Tennessee
Code Annotated 559-14-103, and against the peace and.dignity of

the State of Tennessee.

Ut (bt

ROBERT CARTER, ,
District Attorney General
17tk Judicial District
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COUNT SEVEN

THE GRAND JURORS' Qf .MARSHALL County, Tennessee, duly

impaneled and sworn;'upon their oath, preéent that:
FRED DAVID HALEY

on or about the 31ST day of DECEMBER 2069, in MARSHALL County,
Tennessee, and béfofe  the finding of this indictment, did
unlawfully, intentiénally, orvknowingly obtain or exercise control
over certain.property;.to-wit: UNITED STATES CURRENCY, of the value
of ONE THOUSAND>($1!090) DOLLARS OR LESS, the property of SOUTH

MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMENT, without the effective consent of SOUTH

MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMENT, with the intent to deprive SOUTH MARSHALL

Code Annotated §39f14-103,.and’against,the peaée and dignity of

the State of Tennessée.

ROBERT CARTER, ,
District Attorney General
17tk Judicial District
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COUNT EIGHT

THE GRAND JURORS of MARSHALL County, Tennessee, duly

impaneled and sworn, upon their oath, present that:
FRED DAVID HALEY

on or about the 8TH day of MARCH 2010, in MARSHALL County,
Tennessee, and before the finding of this indiectment, did
unlawfully, intentionally, or knowingly obtain or exercise control
over certain property, to-wit: UNITED STATES CURRENCY, of the value
of ONE THOUSAND ($1,000) DOLLARS OR LESS, the property of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMENT, without the effective consent of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMENT, with the intent to deprive SOUTH MARSHALL
FIRE DEPARTMENT of the property, all in vioiation of Tennessee
Code Annotated §39-14-103, and against the peace and dignity of

the State of Tennessee.

oA ot

ROBERT CARTER,
District Attorney General
17tk Judicial District
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COUNT NINE

THE GRAND JURORS of MARSHALL County, Tennessee, duly

impaneled and sworn, upon their oath, present that:
FRED DAVID HALEY

on or about the 2ND day of APRIL 2010, in MARSHALL County,
Tennessee, and before the finding of this indictment, did
unlawfully, intentionally, or knowingly obtain or exercise control
over certain property, to-wit: UNITED STATES CURRENCY, of the value
of ONE THOUSAND ($1,000) DOLLARS OR LESS, the property of SOUTH
MARSHALL ' FIRE DEPARTﬁENT, without the effective consent of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMENT, with the intent to deprive SOUTH MARSHALL
FIRE DEPARTMENT of the property, all in wviolation ofvTennessee
Code Annotated §39-14-103, and against the peace and dignity of

the State of Tennessee.

ROBERT CARTER, '

District Attorney General
17t® Judicial District
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TRUE BILL

COUNT TEN

THE GRAND JURORS of MARSHALL County, Teﬁnessee, duly
impaneled and sworn, upon their oath, present that:
FRED DAVID HALEY
on or about the 18TH day of MAY 2010, in MARSHALL. County,
Tennessee, and before the finding of this indictment, did

unlawfully, intentionally, or knowingly obtain or exercise control

over certain property, to-wit: UNITED STATES CURRENCY, of the value-

of ONE THOUSAND ($1,000) DOLLARS OR LESS, the property of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMENT, without the effective consent of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMENT, with the intent to deprive SOUTH MARSHALL
FIRE DEPARTMENT of the property, all in,vioiation of Tennessee
Code Annotated §39-14-103, and against the peace and dignity of

the State of Tennessee.

Vot Gtz

ROBERT CARTER,
District Attorney General
17tk Judicial District
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COUNT ELEVEN

THE GRAND JURORS of MARSHALL County, Tennessee, duly

impaneled and sworn, upon their oath, present that:
FRED DAVID HALEY

on or about the 5TH day of JUNE 2010, in MARSHALL County,
Tennessee, and before the finding of' this indictment, did
unlawfully, intentionally, or knowingly obtain or exercise control
over certain property, to-wit: UNITED STATES CURRENCY, of the value
of ONE THOUSAND ($1,000) DOLLARS OR LESS, the property of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMENT, without the effective consent of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMENT, with the intent to deprive SOUTH MARSHALL
FIRE DEPARTMENT of the property, all in violation of Tennessee
Code Annotated §39-14-103, and against the peace and dignity of

the State of Tennessee.

A

ROBERT CARTER,
District Attorney General
17th Judicial District
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COUNT TWELVE

THE .GRAND JURORS of MARSHALL County, Tennessee, duly

impaneled and sworn, upon their oath, present that:
- FRED DAVID HALEY

on or about the 20TH day of AUGUST 2010, in MARSHALL County,
Tennessee, and before the £finding of this indictment, did
unlawfully, intentionally, or knowingly obtaiﬁ or exercise control
over certain property, to-wit: UNITED STATES CURRENCY, of the value
of ONE THOUSAND ($1,000) DOLLARS OR LESS,.the property of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMENT, without the effective consent of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMENT, with the intent to deprive SOUTH MARSHALL
FIRE DEPARTMENT of the property, all in vioiation of Tennessee
Code Annotated §39-14-103, and.against the peace and dignity of

the State of Tennessee.

Utk

ROBERT CARTER,
District Attorney General
17tk Judicial District

IIIILIIIIIIIGITIIIIIIIIIIITIIIIIIIIIIIILIIIIITINIIIIINIIIIIIEIIISIIIIIIIIIIIIITIIII SIS IIOIII IS IIIIIIII s
S

L \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\



'IIIIIIIIIII’IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

v,

N

COUNT THIRTEEN

THE GRAND JURORS of MARSHALL County, Tennessee, duly
impaneled and sworn, upon their oath, present that:
FRED DAVID HALEY
on or about the 12TH day of OCTOBER 2010, in MARSHALL County,
Tennessee, and before the finding of this indictment, did
unlawfully, intentionally, or knowingly obtaiﬁ or exercise control
over certain property, to-wit: UNITED STATES CURRENCY, of the value

of ONE THOUSAND ($1,000) DOLLARS OR LESS, the property of SOUTH

MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMENT, without the effective consent of SOUTH

MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMENT, with the intent to'deprive SOUTH MARSHALL
FIRE DEPARTMENT of the property, all in violation of Tennessee
Code Annotated §39-14-103, and against the peace and dignity of

the State of Tennessee.

ROBERT CARTER,

District Attorney General
17tk Judicial District
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COUNT FOURTEEN

THE GRAND JURORS of MARSHALL County, Tennessee, duly

impaneled and sworn, upon their oath, present that:
FRED DAVID HALEY

on or about the 6TH day of JANUARY 2011, in MARSHALL County,
Tennessee, and before the £finding of this indictment, did
unlawfully, intentionally, or knowingly obtain or exercise control
over certain property, to-wit: UNITED STATES CURRENCY, of the value
of ONE THOUSAND ($1,000) DOLLARS OR LESS, the property of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMENT, without the effective consent of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMENT, with the intent to deprive SOUTH MARSHALL
FIRE DEPARTMENT of the property, all in violétion of Tennessee
Code Annotated §39-14-103, and against the peace and dignity of

the State of Tennessee.

et ot

ROBERT CARTER,
District Attorney General
17tk Judicial District
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COUNT FIFTEEN

THE GRAND JURORS of MARSHALL County, Tennessee, duly

impaneled and swdrn, upon their oath, present théﬁ:
FRED DAVID HALEY

on or about the 17TH day of FEBRUARY 2011, in MARSHALL County,
Tennessee, and before the finding of this indictment, did
unlawfully, intentionally, or knowingly obtaiﬁ or exercisé control
over certain property, to-wit: UNITED STATES CURRENCY, of the value
of ONE THOUSAND ($1,000) DOLLARS OR LEss,’the property of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMENT, without the effective consent of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMENT, with the intént to deprive SOUTH MARSHALL
FIRE DEPARTMENT of the property, all in violation of Tennessee
Code Annotated §39-14-103, and against the peace and diénity of

the State of Tennessee.

et (Bt

ROBERT CARTER,
District Attorney General
17tk Judicial District
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COUNT SIXTEEN

THE GRAND JURORS of MARSHALL County, Tennessee, duly

impaneledkand swofn, upon their oath, present that:
FRED DAVID HALEY

on or about the 15TH day of APRIL 2011, in MARSHALL County,
Tennessee, and before the finding of this indictment, did
unlawfully, intentionally, or knowingly obtaiﬁ or exercisg control
over certaiﬁ.property, to-wit: UNITED STATES CURRENCY, of the value
of ONE THOUSAND ($1,000) DOELARS OR LESS, the property of SOUTH
MAkSHALL FIRE DEPARTMENT, without the effeﬁtive consent of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMENT, with the intent to deprive SOUTH MARSHALL
FIRE DEPARTMENT of the property, all in vioiation of Tennessee
Code Annotated §39-14-103, and against the peace and dignity of

the State of Tennessee.

ut

ROBERT CARTER, -
District Attorney General
17t* Judicial District
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COUNT SEVENTEEN

THE GRAND JURORS of MARSHALL County, Tennessee, duiy

impaneled and sworn, upon their oath, present that:
FRED DAVID HALEY

on or about the 2ND day of MAY 2011, in MARSHALL County, Tennessee,
and before the finding of this indictment, did unlawfully,
intentionally, or knowingly obtain or exercise control over
certain property, to-wit: UNITED STATES CURRENCY, of the value of
ONE THOUSAND ($1,000) DOLLARS OR LESS, the property of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMENT, without the effective consent of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMENT, with the intent to deprive SOUTH MARSHALL
FIRE DEPARTMENT of the property, all in violation of Tennessee
Code Annotated §39-14-103, and against the peace and dignity of

the State of Tennessee.

ROBERT CARTER,

District Attorney General
17t® Judicial District
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COUNT EIGHTEEN

THE GRAND JURORS.\of MARSHALL County, Tennessee, duly

impaneled and sworn, upon their oath, present that:
FRED DAVID HALEY |

on or about the 28TH day of MAY 2011, in MARSHALL County,
Tennessee, and before the finding of this indictment, did
unlawfully, intentionally, or kﬁowingly obtain or exercise control
over certain property, to-wit: UNITED STATES CURRENCY, of the value
sf ONE THOUSAND ($1,000) DOLLARS OR LESS, the property of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMENT, without the effective consent of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMENT, with the intent to deprive SOUTH MARSHALL
FIRE DEPARTMENT of the property, all in vioiation of Tennessee
Code Annotated §39-14-103, and against the peace and dignity of

the State of Tennessee.

[/t A

ROBERT CARTER,
District Attorney General
17th Judicial District
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COUNT NINETEEN

THE GRAND JURORS of MARSHALL County, Tennessee, duly

impaneled and sworn, upon their oath, present that:
FRED DAVID HALEY

on or about the 4TH day of AUGUST 2011, in MARSHALL County,
Tennessee, and before the £finding of this indictment, did
unlawfully, intentionally, or knowingly obtain or exercise control
over certain property, to-wit: UNITED STATES CURRENCY, of the value
of ONE THOUSAND ($1,000) DOLLARS OR LESS, the property of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMENT, without the effective consent of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMENT, with the intent to deprive SOUTH MARSHALL
FIRE DEPARTMENT of the property, all in violation of Tennessee
Code Annotated §39-14-103, and against the peace and dignity of

the State of Tennessee.

\

ROBERT CARTER,
District Attorney General
17tk Judicial District
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COUNT TWENTY

THE GRAND JURORS of MARSHALL County, Tennessee, 'duly

impaneled and sworn, upon their oath, present that:
FRED DAVID HALEY

on or about the 14TH day of MAY 2012, in MARSHALL County,
Tennessee, and before the finding of this indictment, did
unlawfully, intentionally, or knowingly obtaiﬁ or exercise control
over certain property, to-wit: UNITED STATES CURRENCY, of the value
of ONE THOUSAND ($1,000) DOLLARS OR LESS, the property of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMENT, without the effective consent of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMENT, with the intent to deprive SOUTH MARSHALL
FIRE DEPARTMENT of the property, all in vioiation of Tennessee
Code Annotated §39-14-103, and against the peace and dignity of

the State of Tennessee.

VoA (B

ROBERT CARTER,
District Attorney General
17t® Judicial District
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TRUE BILL

COUNT TWENTY-ONE

THE GRAND JURORS of MARSHALL County, Tennessee, duly

impaneled and sworn, upon their oath, present that:

N
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FRED DAVID HALEY
on or about the 23RD day of MAY 2012, in MARSHALL County,
Tennessee, and before the finding of this iﬁdictment, did
unlaﬁfully, intentionally, or knowingly obtain or exercise control
over certain property, to-wit: UNITED STATES CURRENCY, of the value
of ONE THOUSAND ($1,000) DOLLARS OR LESS, the property of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMENT, without the effective consent of SOUTH
MARSHALIL FIRE DEPARTMENT, with the intent to deprive SOUTH MARSHALL
FIRE DEPARTMENT of the property, all in violétion of Tennessee

Code Annotated §39-14-103, and against the peace and dignity of

Uik Lo

ROBERT CARTER, |
District Attorney General
17t" Judicial District

the State of Tennessee.
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TRUE BILL
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N
COUNT TWENTY-TWO

THE GRAND JURORS of MARSHALL County, Tennessee, duly

impaneled and sworn, upon their oath, present that:
FRED DAVID HALEY

on or about the 7TH day of JUNE 2012, in MARSHALL County,
Tennessee, and before the £finding of this indictment, did
unlawfully, intentionally, or knowingly obtain or exercise control
over certain.pfoperty; to-wit: UNITED STATES CURRENCY, of the value
of ONE THOUSAND ($1,000) DOLLARS OR LESS, the p;operty of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMENT, without the effective consent of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMENT, with the intent to deprive SOUTH MARSHALL
FIRE DEPARTMENT of the property, all in violétion of Tennessee
Code Annotated §39-14-103, and against the peace and dignity of
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§ the State of Tennessee.
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ROBERT CARTER,
District Attorney General
17t* Judicial District
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COUNT TWENTY-THREE

THE GRAND JURORS of MARSHALL County, Tennessee, duly

impaneled and sworn, upon their oath, present that:
FRED DAVID HALEY

on or about the 14TH day of JUNE 2012, in MARSHALL County,
Tennessee; and before the finding of this indictment, did
unlawfully, intentionally, or knowingly obtaiﬁ or exercise control
over certain property, to-wit: UNITED STATES CURRENCY, of the value
of ONE THOUSAND ($1,000) DOLLARS OR LESS, the property of. SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMENT, without the efféctive consent of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMENT, with the intent to deprive SOUTH MARSHALL
FiRE DEPARTMENT of the property, all in violation of Tennessee
Code Annotated §39-14-103, and against the peace and dignity of

the State of Tennessee.

iyt it

ROBERT CARTER,
District Attorney General
17t Judicial District
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TRUE BILL

N

COUNT TWENTY-FOUR

THE GRAND JURORS of MARSHALL County, Tennessee, duly

impaneled and sworn, upon their oath, present that:
FRED DAVID HALEY

on or about the 6TH day of JULY 2012, in MARSﬁALL County,
Tennessee, and before the finding of this indictment, did
unlawfully, intentionally, or knowingly obtaiﬁ or exercise control
over certain property, to-wit: UNITED STATES CURRENCY, of the value
of ONE THOUSAND ($1,000) DOLLARS OR LESS, the property of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMENT, without the effective cohsent of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE DE?ARTMENT, with the intent to deprive SOUTH MARSHALL
FIRE DEPARTMENT of the property, all in violation of Tennessee
Code Annotated §39-14-103, and against the peace and dignity of

the State of Tennessee.

Tt (it

ROBERT CARTER,
District Attorney General
17tk Judicial District
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TRUE BILL

N

COUNT TWENTY-FIVE

THE GRANﬁ JURORS of MARSHALL County, Tennessee, duly

impaneled and sworn, upon their oath, present that:
FRED DAVID HALEY

on or about the 30TH day of JULY 2012, -in. MARSHALL County,
Tennessee, and before the finding of this indictment, did
unlawfully, intentionally, or knoﬁingly obtain or exercise control
over certain property, to-wit: UNITED STATES CURRENCY, of the value
of ONE THOUSAND ($1,000) DOLLARS OR LESS, the property.of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMENT, without thg effective consent of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMENT, with the intent to deprive SOUTH MARSHALL
FIRE DEPARTMENT of the property, all in vioiation of Tennessee
Code Annotated §39-14-103, and against the peace and dignity of

the State of Tennessee.

/ , [

ROBERT CARTER,
District Attorney General
17t Judicial District
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' COUNT TWENTY-SIX

THE GRAND JURORS of MARSHALL County, Tennessee, duly

impaneled and sworn, upon their oath, present that:
FRED DAVID HALEY

on or about the 4TH day of DECEMBER 2012, in MARSHALL County,
Tennessee, and before the finding of this indictment, did
unlawfully, intentionally, or knowingly obtain or exercise control
over certain property, to-wit: UNITED STATES CURRENCY, of the value
of ONE THOUSAND ($1,000) DOLLARS OR LESS, the property of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMENT, without the effective consent of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMENT, with the intent to deprive SOUTH MARSHALL
FIRE DEPARTMENT of the property, all in violation of Tennessee
Code Annotated §39-14-103, and against the peace and dignity of

the State of Tennessée.

Vbiklods.

ROBERT CARTER,
District Attorney General
17tk Judicial District
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TRUE BILL

COUNT TWENTY-SEVEN

THE GRAND JURORS of MARSHALL County, Tennessee, duly

impaneled and sworn, upon their oath, present that:
FRED DAVID HALEY

on or about the 23RD day of MARCH 2013, in MARSHALL County,
Tennessee, and before the finding of this indictment, did
unlawfuliy, intentionaily, or knowingly obtaiﬁ or exercise control
over certain property, to-wit: UNITED STATES CURRENCY, of the value
of ONE THOUSAND ($1,000) DOLLA#S OR LESS, the property of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMENT, without the ;ffective consent of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMENT, with the intent to deprive SOUTH MARSHALL
FIRE\DEPARTMENT of the property, all in violétion of Tennessee

Code Annotated §39-14-103, and against the peace and dignity of

the State of Tennessee.

Voo (Bt

ROBERT : CARTER,
District Attorney General
17t Judicial District
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TRUE BILL

COUNT TWENTY-EIGHT

THE GRAND JURORS of MARSHALL County, Tennessee,
impaneled and sworn, upon their oath, present that:

FRED DAVID HALEY

the State of Tennessee.

Tt Gt

on or about the 6TH day of AfRIL 2013, in MARSHALL County,
Tennessee, and before the finding of this ‘indictment,
unlawfully,Iintentionally, or knowingly obtain or exercise control
over certain property, to-ﬁit: UNITED STATES CURRENCY, of the value
of ONE ?HOUSAND ($1,000) DOLLARS OR LESS, the property of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMENT, without the effectivé consent of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMENT, with tPe intent to deprive SQOUTH MARSHALL
FIRE DEPARTMENT of the propefty, all in violétion of Tennessee

Code Annotated §39-14-103, and against the peace and dignity of

ROBERT CARTER,
District Attorney General
17tk Judicial District
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COUNT TWENTY-NINE

THE GRAND JURORS of MARSHALL County, Tennessee, duly

impaneled and sworn, upon their oath, present that:
FRED DAVID HALEY

on or about the 28TH day of MARCH 2013, in MARSHALL County,
Tennessee, and before the £finding of this indictment, did
unlawfully, intentionally, or knowingly obtain or exercise control
over certain property, to-wit: UNITﬁD STATES CURRENCY, of the vaiue
of ONE THOUSAND ($1,000) DOLLARS OR LESS, the property of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMENT, without the effective consent of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMENT, with the intent to depriVe SOUTH MARSHALL
FIRE DEPARTMENT of the property, all in violétion of Tennessee
Code Annotated §39-14-103, and against the peace and dignity of

the State of Tennessee.

[/ the A

ROBERT CARTER,
District Attorney General
17tk Judicial District
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'COUNT THIRTY

THE GRAND, JURORS_'of. MARSHALL County, Tennessee, duly
impaneled aﬁdstorn, ﬁpon'their oath, presént that;
" FRED DAVID HALEY =
on or aboﬁt':the-A7TH:Sday of JUNE 2013, in MARSHALL County,

Tennessee, 'and:'befqre the finding of " this indictment, did

unlawfully,'iﬂténtionally) or knowingly 6btéin or exercise control .

over certaln.property, to w1t UNITED STATES CURRENCY, of the value
of ONE THOUSAND ($1 000) DOLLARS OR LESS, the property of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE;DEPARTMENT,»w1thout:the effectiVé.consent 6f SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE DEéARTMENT, witﬁ'thé'iﬁténﬁ to ‘deprive SOUTH MARSHALL
FIRE DEPARTMEﬁf of thevproperty, all in‘viblatidnAoffTenneSSee
Code Annétatéd_§39514—103) a#d-agaiﬁét‘thekpeaééLﬁnd,dignity of

the State QfSTennessee.

ROBERT CARTER,
- District Attorney General
© 17tk Jud1c1allDlstr1ct
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TRUE BILL

COUNT THIRTY-ONE

THE GRAND JURORS of MARSHALL County, Tennessee, duly

impaneled aﬁdkéworn, upon Eheir oath, présent_that:
FRED DAVID HALEY

on or about :ﬁhevaiST day"of_ JUNE 2013, le,MARSHALL County,
Tennessee, and'lbéforé the finding' of 'this‘ indictment, did
unlawfully, inteﬁtionaily, or knowingly obtain or exercise control
over certain préperty, to—wit:_UNITED STATES CﬁﬁRENCY, of the value
of ONE THOUSAND ($1,ooo)'DOLLARS-OR.LEss,.thé,property of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMENT, without,the effective cqnsént of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE DEéARTMENT, with the intent to.deprive SOUTH MARSHALL
FIRE DEPARTMENT:of thé:property, all ip‘violation of Tennessee
Code Annétaﬁéd_§39-i44103, ané agaiﬁst'the peacévénd dignity of

the State of Tennessee.

ROBERT CARTER,
District Attorney General
17th Judicial District
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| COUNT THIRTY-TWO
THE GR.AND | thRbRs of = MARSHALL County, Tennessee, duly
impaneled.aﬁdlsworn,.upon-their oéth, presant'that:
| FRED DAVID HALEY
on or about the "30TH day'_of JuLY 2013, in MARSHALL, County,
Tennessee, and béfqre the finding of this‘ indictment, did
unlawfully, inteﬁtioﬁaily,_or knowingly‘obtain or exercise control
over certainpprspgfty, to;wit: UNITED STATES CﬁRRENCY, of the value
of ONE THOUSASD_($1,000)VDOLLARS OR'LESS,'the_property of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMEN&, withoﬁt the effective“consent of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMENT, ‘with the intenf té dep:ﬁive SOUTH MARSHALL
FIRE DEPABTMENT 6f,tﬁe'property, all in_viola;ion of Tennessee
Code Annétatéa $39414;103; and agaiﬁstv#hé:peace and.dignity of

the State of Tennessee.

ROBERT CARTER, |
District Attorney General
17tt Judicial District
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COUNT THIRTY-THREE

THE GRAMD -JURORS ©f MARSHALL County, Tennessee, duly

impaneled.and'éwofn, upon their oath, present that:
FRED DAVID ﬁALEY

on or about the 14Tﬁ:day of AUéUST 2013, in MARSHALL County,
Tennessee, and before the finding of this indictment; did
unlawfully, iﬁtentionélly, or knowingly obtain or exercise control
over certainﬁpfopérty, tofwiti UNITED SIATES.CURRENCY, of the value
of ONE THOUéAﬁﬁ:($l,OOO)_DOLLARSVOR-LEss; the property of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE pEPARTﬁENT, withbuﬁ the effectivérconsent of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE“DEEARTMENT, with the intenﬁ to deprive SOUTH MARSHALL
FIRE DEPARTMENT_bf the property; éll in yidlatibn of Tennessee
Code Annofated3§39A144103, énd.against the peacé_énd.dignity-of

the State of ‘Tennessee.

 ROBERT CARTER,”
District Attorney General
17t Judicial District
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TRUE BILL
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\
COUNT THIRTY-FOUR

THE GEAND JURORS of MARSHAEL County, Tennessée,- duly

impanelea and’swofnﬁ upon their oath, present that:
| " FRED DAVID HALEY

on or about the 20TH day of AUGUST 2013, in MARSHALL County,
Tennessee, and before the flndlng of this vindictmént, did
unlawfully, ipténtionally, or knowingiy>obtéin o:.exercise control
over certain‘prbpérﬁy, to-wit: UNTTED STATES.CUERENCY, of the value
of ONE THOUS"AN.'D. ('$1,‘.o'_00) DOLLARS OR LESS, the property of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTEENT, without tﬁe éffective éonsent of SOUTH

MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMENT, with the intent to deprlve SOUTH MARSHALL

Code Annotated4539~14-103, and against'the'péace and dignity of

the State of Tennessee.

ROBERT CARTER,
District Attorney General
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TRUE BILL

COUNT THIRTY-FIVE

THE éRAND JURORS of MARSHALL County, Tennessee, duly

impaneledvaﬁd:SWOfn;-uan»their 6ath; presént that:
| | " FRED DAVID HALEY

on or about:thé.4TH,day of OCTOBER 2013, in MARSHALL County,
Tennessee,. andzvbefére the finding of -this indictment, did
unlawfully, intentioﬁally, or knqwinglf obtain or exercise control
over certain property, to-wit: UNITED STATES CURRENCY, of the value
of ONE THOUSAND ($1,00d) DOLLARS OR LESS, the property of SOUTH
MARSHALL FiRE'bEPARTMENT,>without the effective consént of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE;DﬁéARTMENT, with the intent to deprive SOUTH MARSHALL
FIRE DEPARTMEﬁT.Qf the property, all in violation of Tennessee
Codé Annoéaﬁéd;§39él4;103,.and:against;thé=peace and dignity of

the State bffTénnéssee.

~

ROBERT  CARTER, | |
District Attorney General
17t* Judicial District

'IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII/’IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

L S S S S S S S S S S S OSSO SO S S S S OO OO O S OO OSSOSO OSSO S S SS S SO SO S S S S S A S S S S S S S S S SSASNASSSSSSSSSSSSSSS SN NANANSASASNS

v,

IIIIlIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIiIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII
S

N



#
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\

N (L L L L Ll L L L L L Ll P PP PP T ITI I T I IFITIIPIIIIPI7 7772202022227 7772207777777 777777077 0077777772

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII
S —

TRUE BILL

COUNT THIRTY-SIX

THE GRANE” JURdRS " of AMARSHALL vCoﬁnty, Tennessee, duly

impaneled andisworn,-uéon their 6ath,'ptesent.that:‘
- E'FEEE DAVID HALEY

on or about the 13TH day of DECEMBER,2013; in MARSHALL County,
Tennessee, - andA befote‘-the finding of this indictment, did
unlawfully,;iﬁténtion#lly} or knqwingly 6btéinlor exercise control
over certaih;étpperty;-to-wit: UNTTED STATES CﬁRRENCY, of the value
of ONE THOUSANDT($1,000)-DOLLARs OR Lﬁss; thé_pfoperty,of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIREIbEEARTﬁENT, Qithout’the.effettive consent of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMENT, w1th the 1ntent to deprlve SOUTH ‘MARSHALL
FIRE DEPARTMENT of the property,vall in - v1olat10n of Tennessee
Code Annotated §39 14 - 103, and agalnstithejpgace~and dxgnlty of

the State ongennessee_

- ROBERT CARTER,
‘District Attorney General
17t Judicial District
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TRUE BILL

COUNT THIRTY-SEVEN

THE GR.AND ’_JUR‘OVR_.'S' ~of MARSHALL - County, ‘Tennessee, duly

impaneled a#d.$worn,;upoh their 6ath,‘pré3eﬁt that:
| " FRED DAVID HALEY

on or about thé;zde day of DECEMBER 2015; in MARSHALL County,
Tennessee, aﬁd, befoﬁe“ the finding of this. indictment, did
unlawfullY,:iﬁtgpﬁipﬁa;iy, or knqwinély obtain or exercise control
over certaih_éfopefty, to-wit: UNITED éTATES CURRENCY, of the value
of ONE THOUSANb_(sl,OOO) 'DOLLARS OR LESS, the property of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE DﬁPARTMEﬁT,_without,the éffective consent of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE lDﬁP_i&RTMENT; with the inten‘t:vt.:o deprive SOUTH MARSHALL
FIRE DEPARTMENT;bf the.property,.all'ip vibiation~§f Tennessee
Code Annoté#éd_ﬁ39-14-103, and against-thé>peaq§ and dignity of

the State of TanéSsee.

. ROBERT CARTER, »
District Attorney General
17t® Judicial District
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TRUE BILL

.

\

COUNT THIRIY-EIGHT

THE GRAND JJURORS of MARSHALL -County, Tenﬁessee, duly

impaneled aﬁdﬁéworﬁ,'uPOn their oath, present th7£=
| ' VFRED DAVID HALEY :

on or aboutlthéili?H day 6f'FEBRUARY’2014, in MARSHALL County;
Tennessee,  ahd-Abeforé the"fiﬁding‘ qfv this indictment, did
unlawfully;finfenticnally, or knowingif obtaih or exercise control
over certain §:opert§, tgewit:'UNITEﬁ'STATES CURRENCY, of the value
of ONE THOUSANb‘($i,OOO) DOLLARS,ORZLESS,'the“property of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE_bEPARTMENT;WithOut the_effégti&e consent of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE bﬁPAkTﬁEﬁ$, with the intent to deprive SOUTH MARSHALL
FIRE DEPARTﬁENT_bffﬁhe'properfy, ail,in;violatiqn of Tennessee
Code AnnotétédLS39-14-103, and'agéiﬁst the peéce'and dignity of

the State offTéhﬁesSee;

ROBERT CARTER, ..

District AttornéyﬂGéneral
17th'Judi¢ia17District
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TRUE BILL

COUNT-THIRTY-NINE

THE GRAﬂD JURORS .of MARSHALL Coﬁnty, Tennessee, duly

impaneled éﬁdléWérn,vuPOn their oath,. present that:
| " FRED DAVID HALEY

on or about_. ‘t‘he> 2‘0'..[‘H day of MARCﬁ .201'.4, in MARSHALE. County,
Tenneésee,'léhdf before the finding of this indictment, did
unlawfully,HinféﬁtiOnally,_or kﬁowingly thaiﬁ or exercise control
over ceffainfbféée#t?; féFWit: UNITEDASTATES CURRENCY; of the value
of ONEVTHousznb’(si,obd) DOLLARS OR_LEss; ;he]praperty of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE bE?ARTMENf, Without the‘efféétive'¢onsent of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE DﬁPARTMENI( With'the.iﬁtenﬁ éo:depriﬁe SOUTH MARSHALL
FIRE DEPARTME&T prEhé'propgyté, ail,inZViolation of Tennessee
Code Annotaﬁédi§39}14-103,nénd'égaiﬁét‘the péace'and.dignity‘of'

the State of Tennessee.

. ROBERT CARTER, .

District Attorney Géneral
17t® Judicial District
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TRUE BILL
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COUNT FORTY

THE éRAEﬁ'_JﬁRORS of MARSHALL County, Tennessee, duly

impaneled ana'gwnrn, upon their oath, present that:
FRED DAVID HALEY

on or about the 31ST day of MARCH 2014, in MARSHALL County,
Tennessee, and - before the finding qf this indictment, did
unlawfully, intentionallf, or knowingly bbtain or exercise control
over certain property, to-wit: UNITED STATES CURRENCY, of the value
of ONE THOUSANDV($1;000) DOLLARS OR LEss; the prnperty of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE'EEPARTMENT, without the effective consent of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMENT w;'Lth the intent to deprivé SOUTH MARSHALL
FIRE DEPARTMENT of the property, ail in ViOIation of Tennessee
Code Annotated §39 14 103, and against.the-peace_and dignity of

the State offTennessee. '

/JJ&M@%&

ROBERT ' CARTER,
District Attorney General
17tk Judicial District
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TRUE BILL

COUNT FORTY-ONE

THE GRANﬁ' JURORS of MARSHALL County, Tennessee, duly
impaneled an& eworn;'u§0n,their oath, preSéntAthat;
| FRED DAVID HALEY
on or about. the 11TH‘day of APRIL 2014; in MARSHALL County,
Tennessee, end_ before the finding of. this indictment, did
unlawfully, intentionally, or knowingly obtain orvexercise control
over certainiﬁronerty,'to-wit: UNITED STATES CURRENCY, of the value
of ONE THousANijsi,OOO) DOLLARS OR LESS, tne property of SOUTH
- MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTﬁENT, without the effective consent of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE DﬁPARTMENT, with-the intent to deprive SOﬁTH MARSHALL
FIRE DEPARTMENT of the property, alIvin'violation of Tennessee
Code Annotated §39 14 103, and ageinstjthe peace_and_dignity of

the State oftTennessee. '

RdbERT CARTER,
District’ Attorney General
17tk Judicdial District
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TRUE BILL

COUNT FORTY-TWO

THE GRAND 1JNRORS of MARSEALL “County,  Tennessee, duly

impaneled anaEsworn, upon their oath,_preSent-that:
| | . FRED DAVTD HALEY

on or about:tRebléTH day bﬁ APRIL 2014, in MARSHALL County,
Tennessee, 'enﬁp_before ‘the finding of this iﬁdictment, - did
unlawfully, iﬁtentioneily,*or knowihél& obtain or exeroise control
over certaln.property, to w1t UNITED STATES CURRENCY, of the value
of ONE THOUSAND ($1 000) DOLLARS OR LESS, the property of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMENT,_Wlthout the effectlve ‘consent of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMENT, w:Lth the J.ntent to depr:l.ve SOUTH MARSHALL"
FIRE DEPARTMENT of the property, allvln v;olatlon-of Tennessee
Code Annotated §39 14-103, andwegaihstithe peeoe‘and'dignitjfofp

the State ofTTepnessee.'v:

, ROBERT CARTER,

District Attorney General
17th_Jud1c1a1 District '
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TRUE BILL

COUNT FORTY~THREE

THE GRAﬁb; JﬁRORS of'.ﬁARSHALL Counéy; ,Tennessee, duly
impaneled and swgrn;‘upoﬁ»thei; oaﬁh,'preSentfthat:
- FRED bAVID HALEY

on or about the 21ST day of APRIL 2014, in MARSHALL County,
Tennessee, aﬁd{-befbre the finding of }this indictment, did
unlawfully, inéentibnally;'ér kﬁowiﬁélf obtain.o; exercise control
over certain.préperty, to-wit: UNITED'STATES'CﬁRRENCY, of the value
of ONE THOUSAND_($1,QOO)'DOLLARS OR LESSL the_pfpperty of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE'bEPARiMENT; without the éfféétive:consent of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE’bEPARTﬁENT,_ﬁith £he inﬁent to dépiive SOUTH MARSHALL
FIRE DEPARTﬁENT'6f“the.éroperty;'ailﬁin yioiétion of Tennessee
Code Annotated»§3§;14-1Q3,and‘agains£ thé éeace and‘dignity of

the State of Tennessee.

ROBERT CARTER, :
District Attorney General
17tk Judicial District
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TRUE BILL
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COUNT FORTY-FOUR

THE GRANb_‘JURbRS.vof MARSHALL Counﬁy, Tennessee, duly

impaneled and{Sworn, upon”their oath, present that:
FﬁED DAVID HALEY

on or about thé 30TH day of APRIL->2014', in: MARSHALL County,
Tennessee, and'-before the finding of this indictment, did
unlawfully, inﬁéntionally, or knoﬁingly obtain of exercise control
over certain pr§perty, to-wit: UNITED STATES CURRENCY, of the value
of ONE THOUSAND‘($1,060) DQLLARS OR LESS, the property of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMENT, without the effective consent of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE DEPARfﬁENT, with the intent to deprive SOUTH MARSHALL
FIRE DEPARTﬁEﬁT éf';he propeftyf all ih_violétion of Tennessee
Code AnnotatedV§39;i4—1Q3,.and'agaiﬁst'the peace and:dignity of

the State oflTennessee.

/

- ROBERT CARTER,
District Attorney General
17" Judicial District
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TRUE BILL R < o -

COUNT FORTY-FIVE

THE GﬁAND  JﬁRORS"of MARSHALL County, Tennessee, duly

impaneled and sﬁbrp;upoﬁ‘their'Oath,_present that:
| FRED DAVID HALEY

on or about :fhe-V19TH. da? éf MAY 2014, in MARSHALL County,
Tennessee, énd.béforef.the. finding of this indictment, did
unlawfully, inféntionally, or knoﬁingly obﬁain or exercise control
over certain préperty,'ﬁo-wit: ﬁNITED-STATES'CURRENCY, of the value
of ONE THOUSANb”($i,000) DOLLARS OR LEssfithe‘prqpe:tY'of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE:DEfARTMENT, wiﬁhout thevéffectiVe éonsent of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE‘DﬁPAﬁTMENT, with the ipteﬁt to deprive soﬁTH MARSHALL
FIRE DEPARTMENT'Qf'the.prOPertf; al; in:vioiati§n of Tennessee
Code Annotatedv§3§;i4-103} and‘against the:peacé and dignity of

the State of;TéhngsSeé.

' ROBERT CARTER,

District Attorney General
17th Judicial District
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TRUE BILL

COUNT FORTY-SIX

THE GRANb  dURORS of MARSﬁALL ;County,A,Tennéssee, duly

impaneled and-SwOrn),uﬁoﬁ their oath, presentvthét:
N - FRED bAVID HALEY |

on or about .théA 7TH day of JULY 2014, in MARSHALL County,
Tennessee, aﬁd-:before the finding 6f ‘this indictment, did
unlawfully, ipténtiqpally, ér,knowingly obtaiﬁ or exercise control
over certain.pioperty,.fo-wit:'UNITED STATES CURRENCY, of the value
of ONE THOUSAND'X$;,OOO) DOLLARS Oﬁ LESS[ the préperty of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE‘DﬁfAﬁTMENT/ without the'effectiﬁe consent of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE ,DEPARTMEN_T, with the intent to" deprive SOUTH MARSHALL
FIRE DEPARTﬁﬁNT_of'tﬁe property, all in*yiblétién of - Tennessee"
Code Annotéfeé“§3§¥l4F103,‘and against £he.§eace‘and'dignity’of

the State of Tennessee.

/

' ROBERT CARTER, .
- District Attorney General
17t* Judicial District
v R ,
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TRUE BILL
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COUNT FORTY-SEVEN

THE GRANﬁ  JURORS of MARSHALL County, Tennessee, duly
impaneled and sworn, upon their oath, presént that:
\ | VFgED_bAVID HALEY
on or about the414TH7day of OCTOBER 20;4, in MARSﬂALL County,

Tennessee, and. before the finding of this indictment, did

unlawfully, intentionally, or kﬁowingly obtain or exercise control

over certain.property,'to—wit: UNITED STATES CURRENCY, of the value -

of ONE THOUSAND ($1,000) DOLLARS OR LESS, the property of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMENT, without the effective consent of SOUTH

MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMENT, with the intent to deprive SOUTH MARSHALL

" FIRE DEPARTMENTfo the property, all in wviolation of‘Tennéssee

Code Annotatedf§39¥14-103; and against”the:peaCe and dignity of

the State of Tennessee.

ROBERT' ‘CARTER,

District Attormey General
17tk Jud1c1al District
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COUNT FORTY-EIGHT

THE GRANDE JURORS of WMARSEALL -Eounty, Tennessee, duly

impaneled and éﬁorn,”upon théif oafh, present that:
| - FRED DAVID HALEYS,

on or about thé’STH déy_of NOBEMBER'2014, in MARSHALL County,
Tennessee, andE*beféreA the Tfindipg 'of this indictment, did
unlawfully, inteﬁﬁionall&, or'knowingly dbtéin or exercise control
over certalnTprﬁperty, to- wit: UNITED STATES CURRENCY,‘of the value
of ONE THOUSAND ($1 000) DOLLARS OR" LESS, the' property of SOUTH

MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMENT, w:.thout the effectlve consent of SOUTH

MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMENT, w1th the intent to deprlve SOUTH MARSHALL

FIRE DEPARTMENT of the property, all’1n»v;ola;10n~o£,TennesSee

Code Annotatedy§39-14-103, and agéinst the peéce and‘dignity of

the State of Tennessee.

ROBERT CARTER,~ o
District Attorney General,
17t* Judicial District
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TRUE BILL

COUNT FORTY-NINE

THE GRAND JURORS ~of MARSHALL County, Tennessee, duly
impaneled and swbrn,'upon their oath, present that:
VFRED‘DAVID HALEY

on or about the»i3TH day of DECEMBER 2014, in MARSHALL County,

Tennessee, andxfbéfo:ei’the finding of this indictment, did

unlawfully, intentionally, or knowingly obtain or exercise control
over certain propérty, té-wit:AUNITED.STATES CURRENCY, of the value
of ONE THOUSAND (sl;ood)’DOLLARs OR Lgss,'the~propertyﬂof SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMENT, witﬁoﬁt:tﬁe efféctive‘consent of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMENT, with the 1ntent to deprlve SOUTH MARSHALL
FIRE DEPARTMENT}of the_property,.all in violation of - Tennessee
Code AnnotatedT§39F14-103; and,agéinsElthe-péace éﬁd dignify of

the State of_Teﬁnéssee;‘

: ROBERT CARTER,,",
District Attormey General
17tk Jud1c1al.Dlstr1ct
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TRUE BILL

COUNT FIFTY

THE GRANET‘JURORS of MARSHALL County, Tennessee, duly

impaneled and swonn, upon'thei:_oath; present that:
FRED DAVID HALEY

on or about théAIETH day of~JANUARY 2015, in MARSHALL County,
Tennessee, andE befonéﬂnthe finding of thisnnindictment, did
unlawfully, intentionally, or'knowingly obtain or exercise control
over certain-nropérty,.to—wit: UNITED STATES CERRENCY, of the value
of ONE THOUSAND ($1,000X.DOLLARS‘OR LESS, the property of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMENT, witndut~thé effective»consent;of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMENT,.Wlth the 1ntent to deprive SOUTH MARSHALL
FIRE DEPARTMENT of the property,'all-ln v1olat10n-of'Tennessee
Code Annotated- §39 14 103, and,againsﬁ‘tne péacé'and'dignity of

the State of Tennessee;'

ROBERT CARTER,
District Attorney General
17t* Judicial District
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TRUE BILL

COUNT FIFTY-ONE

THE GRANﬁ: JURQRS of MARSHALL County,' Tennessee, duly

impaneled and swo;n,:updp their oath, present that:
_'FRED DAVID HALEY

on or about the'lsfH day of JANUARY 2015, in MARSHALL County,
Tennessee, and--beférél.the finding of this - indictment, did
unlawfully, intéhtionaily, orAknowingiy obtain or exercise control
over certain'pr0§erty,'to-wit: ﬁNiTﬁD STATES CﬁRRENCY, of the value
of ONE THOUSAND (ﬁi,QOO)_DOLLARS OR LESS, the propefty of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE.DEéARTMENT, Withdut the effective consent of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE D‘EfARTMENT,V With: the intent to deprive SOUTH MARSHALL
FIRE DEPARTMENT[éf;the property;;ail in vinati6n of”Tennessee
Code Annotated3$3§%i4;103, and ggainst-thé_peaéé and‘diénity of

the State of Tennesseé.

ROBERT CARTER, ]
District Attorney General
17tk Judicial District
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TRUE BILL

OO

COUNT FIFTY-TWO

THE GRAND::JﬁRdRé of. MARSHALL ééunty, :TenneSSee,' duly

impaneled and sworn,'updh'their oath, prééeht that:
 FkﬁD DAVID ﬁALEY

on or about thé' 25TH.>day of MARCH 20;5,‘:inf MARSHALL County,
Tennessee, and .befote "the finding 6f/ this indictment, did
unlawfully, inté#fionally,'or knowingly §btain 6r exercise control
over certain property, fo-wit: UNITED~STATES_GURRENCY,-of the value
of ONE THOUSANP_k$156005ZDOLﬁAkS OR LESS, the property of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE DEfARTMENT; withoﬁt the effectiﬁe consent of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE DEEAkTMENT, with the intent to deprive SOUTH MARSHALL
FIRE DEPARTMEﬁf;af.thé property,-ailin violétion'of Tennessee
Code Annotated:§3§;i4;iq3,:and against the peéée-and dignity of

the State of Tennessee.

ROBERT CARTER, :
District Attorney General"
17t® Judicial District
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TRUE BILL

COUNT FIFTY-THREE

THE GRAND“.jURORS' of. MARSHALL éoupty,'.Tenngssee, duly

impaneled and sworn;'ﬁpon their oath,.present that:
| ERED.DAVID HALEY |
on or about the ;13TH  day of MAY 2015, in MARSHALL County}
Tennessee, and before‘ the finding of this indictment, did
unlawfully, intehtionally, or knowingiy obtain or éxercise control
over eertain.prOPerty, to-wit: UNITED STATES CURRENCY, of the value
of ONE THOUSAND k$1;oob) DOLLARS OR LESS, the property of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE DEfARTMENT,Vwithout the efféctive consent of SOUTH
.- . . . . i

MARSHALL FIRE-DEPARTMENT,‘with the'intent to deprive SOUTH MARSHALL
FIRE DEPARTMENTﬁéf.the property, all in viglatién of Tennessee
Code Annotatedj§$9?14¥1o3,.and against thé:peaqe and dignity of

the State of Tennessee.

‘ROBERT CARTER, .
District Attorney General
17tF Judicial District
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COUNT FIFTY-FOUR

THE GRAND JURORS’ of 'MARSHALL County, Tennessee, duly

impaneled and sworn, upon their oath, present that:
FRED DAVID HALEY

on or about the 14TH7 day of MAY 2015, in MARSHALL County,
Tennessee, and befofe} the' finding of this -indictmgnt, did
unlawfully, intentionaliy, or‘knowingly obtain or éxercise control
over certain property, to—wif: UNITED STATES CURRENCY, of the value
of ONE THOﬁSAND ($1,Q00) DOLLARS OR LESS, the propefty of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE DEPARiMENI; without the efféctive consent of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRElDEPAR';['.MEI\.I"I;,. with the intent to 'dep_rive SOUTH MARSHALL
FIRE DEPARTMENT 6f the property, ail in violatidn of Teﬁnessee
Code Annotated §39;14f103,'and against~thé peéée and dignity of

the State of Tennessée.

ROBERT CARTER,
District Attorney General
17tk Judicial District
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TRUE BILL

COUNT FIFTY-FIVE

THE GRAND JURORS of MARSHALL County; Tennessee, duly

impaneled and sworn, upon their o#th, present that:
FRED DAVID HALEY |

on or about the_l2§THi day of MAY 2015, .in MARSHALL County,
Tennessee, and before the finding of. ﬁhis indictment, did
unlawfully, intentionélly, or-knowihgly obtain or exercise control
over certain property, to-wit: UNITED STATES CURRENCY, of the value
of ONE THOUSAND ($1,000) DOLLARS OR LESS, the property of SOUTﬁ
MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMENT{vwiﬁhduE the effective consent of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMENT, with the intent t(v). deprive SOUTH MARSHALL
FIRE DEPARTMENT 6f the'p:o§erty, all in,violation of Tennessee
Code Annotated §39—i4-i03, aﬁd against the peace and dignity of

the State of Tennessee.

ROBERT CARTER,
District Attorney General
17tk Judicial District
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COUNT FIFTY-SIX

THE GRAND JQRORS of < MARSHALL County, Tennessee, duly
impaneled and sworn,'upon their oath, present that:
\ | FRED DAVID HALEY

on or about the 19TH day of JUNE 2015, in MARSHALL County,

Tennessee, and before the finding of this indictment, did

unlawfully, intehtionally, or knowingly obtain or exercise control
over certain property) to-wit: UNITED STATES CURRENCY, of the value
of ONE THOUSAND ($1,000) deLARs OR LESS, the property of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMEﬁf} without the effective consent of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMENT, with-theviﬁtent to deprive SOUTH MARSHALL
FIRE DEPARTMENT of.the'property, all in violafion of Tennessee
Code Annotated §39-14-103, and againsﬁ fhejpeace and dignity 6f

the State of Tenne5see;ﬂ

Vb @fa

ROBERT CARTER,
District Attorney General
17t Judicial District

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII
e ]

\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\_\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\

TRUE BILL

THTIENHINHINENOUOUOUNMEO (IO TEAE T itk it niaanin Uittt oottt Ottt TSSOSO

N\



R e T e e e e e e
RSSSSSUSSRRNRNSNALMNN S NN NNN THITTHTIHTITHTIHTITHH N I I T H H i ;: It IGAEHTTTETTH GFT T THH H T " il Tk hhass

TRUE BILL

COUNT FIFTY-SEVEN

THE GRAND JURORS of MARSHALL County, Tennessee, duly
impaneled and sworn,'ﬁpon.thei: oath, preéent that:
| FREﬁ»DAviD HALEY

on or about the 16TH"day of JuLY 2015, in MARSHALL County,
Tennessee, and befqre thé findiﬁg- of this indictment, did
unlawfully, intentidﬁéliy,.oi knowingly_obtain_or'exercise control
over certain property, to-wit:_UNITED STATES CURRENCY, of the value
of ONE THOUSAND ($1;600)_DOLLARS OR LESS, the property of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTﬁEﬁT, without thé éffective'consenf of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMENT,' With ‘tvhe intént to dep‘rive SOUTH MARSHALL
FIRE DEPARTMENT of £he'property,'al1 in violatign-of Tennessee
Code Annotated §39h14fld3,_énd égainst th§’§ea¢e.and dignity of

the State of Tennessee;f

'ROBERT CARTER,
District Attorney General
17th Judicial District
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TRUE BILL

‘COUNT FIFTY-EIGHT

THE GRAND JﬁROﬁS. of _MARSHALL County, Tenpessee, duly

impaneled and sworn, upon their oath, present that:
FRED DAViD HALEY

on or about the 22ND day of JULY 2015, in MARSHALL County,
Tennessee, and befqre _the fipding of this indictment, did
unlawfully, intentienally,-of kndwiﬁgly obtain or exercise control
over certain property, to-wit: UNITED STATES CURRENCY, of the value
of ONE THOUSAND ($i;600) DOLLARS OR LESS, the property of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMENT, witheﬁt the effective consent of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMENT, with the intent to dleprive SOUTH MARSHALL
FIRE DEPARTMENT of‘the property, ail in violation of Tennessee
Code Annptated §3§e14f103, and egaiﬁstethe peace.and dignity of

the State of Tennesseée.

/

ROBERT CARTER, »
District Attorney General
17tk Judicial District
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TRUE BILL

/

COUNT FIFTY-NINE

THE GRANﬁ JﬁRORS of MARSHALL County, Tennessee, duly
impaneled and sworﬁ;'upon.their oath, present that:
~FRED DAVID HALEY
on or about the 7Tﬁ day of OCTOBER 2615, in MARSHALL County,
Tennessee, and before the finding of this indictment, did
unlawfully, intentiqﬁaliy, or knowingly obtain or exercise control
- over certain.properfy; to-wit: UNITED STATES CURRENCY, of the value
of ONE THOUSAND ($i;ooo) DOLLAks OR LESS, the property of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTﬁENT, withouﬁ the effective consent of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMENT, ..with the iﬁtent -to deprive SOUTH MARSHALL
FIRE DEPARTMENT of’thé,property,-aii in violation of Tennessee
Code Annotated §3§%i4-103,-and,agaiﬁstvthe peace and dignity of

the State of Tennessee.

ROBERT CARTER, =
" District Attorney General
17t® Judicial District
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COUNT SIXTY

THE GRAND JURQRS of MARSHALL County, Tennessee, duly

impaneled and sworn}»upon their oath, present that:
ERED DAVID HALEY

on or' about the 23ﬁD'day-of OCTOBER 2615, in MARSHALL County,
Tennessee, and before:>the finding of thié indictment, did
ﬁnlawfully, intentionaliy; or kﬁowingly obtain or exercise control
over certain property, to-wit: UNITED STATES CURRENCY, of the value
of ONE THOUSAND ($1,000) DOLLARS OR LESS, the property of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMEﬁT, without the effective consent of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTﬁENT, with the ihtent to deprive SOUTH MARSHALL
FIRE DEPARTMENT of‘tﬁeiproperty,-all ih violétion of Tennessee
Code Annotated §39;;44103,_and‘against the peace'and dignity of

the State of Tennessee.

ROBERT CARTER, o
District Attorney Genera
17" Judicial District
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TRUE BILL

COUNT SIXTY-ONE

THE GRAND JﬁRQRS of MARSHAﬁL cOunty,. Tennessee, duly

impaneled and sworﬁ, upon their oath, present that:
FRED DAVID HALEY

on or about the 2iST day of DECEMBER 2015, in MARSHALL County,
Tennessee, and bef¢re Ehe finding of this indictment, did
unlawfully, intentionally, or knowingly obtain or exercise control
over certain propérty; to-wit: UNITED STATES CURRENCY, of the valué
of ONE THOUSAND ($1,000) DOLLARS OR LESS, the property of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMENT, without the effective consent of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMENT, with the 1ntent to deprlve SOUTH MARSHALL
FIRE DEPARTMENT of the property( all in violation of Tennessee
Céde Annotated §39fi$-163, and agaihst‘thé peace and dignity of

the State of Tennessee.

ROBERT- CARTER,

District Attorney General
17t® Judicial District
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COUNT SIXTY-TWO

THE GRAND JUﬁQRS of ﬁARSHALL County, Tennessee, duly

impaneled and sworﬁ,'upon their oath, present that:
' FRED DAVID HALEY

on or about the 15TH day of JANUARY 2016, in MARSHALL County,
Tennessee, and befo%e 'the finding Qf this indictment, did
unlawfully, intenti&nally, or knowingly ;btain or exercise control
over certain.property;-tofwit: UNITED STATES CURRENCY, of the value
of ONE THOUSAND ($1;§00; DOLLARS OR LESS, the property of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMENT, withoﬁt the effective consent of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMENT; withvthe intent to deprive SOUTH MARSHALL
FIRE DEPARTMENT of the property,.all in violation of Tennessee
Code Annotated §39- 14 103, and against the peécévand dignity of

the State of Tennessee.'“

ROB#KT CARTER,
District Attorney General
17t® Judicial District
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COUNT SIXTY-THREE

THE GRAND JﬁRORs  of iMARSHALL County, Tennessee, duly
impaneled #nd sworn,'upon théir oéth; present that:
' “-FREﬁ.DAVID HALEY
on or about the 20T3fday of JANUARY 2016, in MARSHALL County,

Tennessee, and before the finding of this ihdictment, did

unlawfully, intentibnélly, or knowingly obtain or exercise control

over certain.property}wto-wit: UNITED STATES CURRENCY, of the value
of ONE THOUSAND ($1,600) bOLLARS OR LESS, the property of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMENT, withqut the effeetive-éonsent of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMEN.-T., 'with' the intent to deprive SOUTH MARSHALL
FIRE DEPARTMENT o£ tbé?propert?, al1_ig violation»pf Tennessee
Code Annotated 539;14;103; éndHagain§t the.peace and dignity of

the State of Tennessee.

' ROBERT CARTER,
District Attorney General
17tk Jgudicial District
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COUNT SIXTY-FOUR

THE GRAND JURORsl of MARSHALL County, Tennessee, duly

iﬁpaneled and sworﬁ,,upon their oath, present that:
FRED DAVID HALEY

on or about the 19Tﬁlday'of FEBRUARY 2616, in MARSHALL County,
Tennessee, and before the £finding of this. indictment, did
unlawfully, intentioﬁally, or knowingly qbtain or exercise control
over certain property; to-wit: UNITED STATES CURRENCY, of the value
of ONE THOUSAND ($1,000) DOLLARS OR LESS, the property of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMﬁNT, without the effective consent of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMEI\iT, 'With; the intent to deprive SOUTH MARSHALL
FIRE DEPARTMENT of theﬁproperty/ all in.vio;étion of Tennessee
Code Anﬁotated §3§fi4;103}1and:againSt_ﬁhe péaqe and dignity of

the State of Tennessee.

ROBERT CARTER, :
District Attorney General
17t* Judicial District
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COUNT SIXTY-FIVE

THE GRAND JURORS of MARSHALL _County, Tennessee, duly

impaneled and sworn, upon their oath, p;esent that: ¥
- FRED DAVID HALEY

on or about the 2is'r _day of APRIL 2016, in MARSHALL County,
Tennessee, and before the finding of this indictment, did
unlawfully, intentionally, or knowingly obtain or exercise control
over certain.property,‘tp-wit: ﬁNITED STATES CURRENCY, of the value
of ONE THOUSAND ($1,000) DOLLARS OR LESS, the property of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTﬁﬁﬁT; withbutnthe effective conéent of/SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTM?NT, with the intent to deprive SOUTH MARSHALL
FIRE DEPARTMENT ofﬂﬁnevproperty, all in Qiolafibn of Tennessee
Code Annotated §39-i4?l93? ana'against Ehe §eace and dignity of

the State of Tennessee.‘

ROBERT CARTER, .
District Attorney General
17h Judicial District
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TRUE BILL

COUNT SIXTY-SIX

THE GRAND JﬁRORS of MARSHALL _Cqunty, Tennessee, duly

impaneled and sworn,.ﬁpon their oath, present that:
' FRED DAVID HALEY |

on or about the 14fH day of JULY 2016, in MARSHALL County,
Tennessee, and before the finding of this indictment, did
unlawfully, intentiomnally, or knowingly obtain or exercise control
over certain property,.tp—wit: UNITED STATES CURRENCY, of the value
of ONE THOﬁSAND ($1,000) DOLLARS OR LESS, the property of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMENT,.without the effectiﬁe éonsent of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMENT, Qith the ihtent to dgprive SOUTH MARSHALL
FIRE DEPARTMENT ofnfhe_property, all in violation of Tennessee
Code‘Annotated §39-14-103, and against éhe peace and dignity of

the State of Tennessee.

 ROBERT CARTER,
District Attorney General
17t% Judicial District

'IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII[IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

CLLLLLLLLLL L L L LUl T LR 2L L L2222 0220207227 2
e e e e ]

N \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\

N



ASSETTTIUNRRRT T NN NS ANRRA N AN S A NAA N NN AN AN SN NA NN AN AN NN NNNNNA NN NN ANN N NN SN .n\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\)

TRUEBILL - /

COUNT SIXTY-SEVEN

THE GRAND JURQRS of MARSHALL County” Tennessee, duly

impaneled and sworn,'upon their oath, present that:
FRED DAVID HALEY

on or about the 18TH day of NOVEMBER 2016, in MARSHALL/County,
Tennessee, and befére ‘the finding of this indictment, did
unlawfully, intentionally, or knowingly’obtain or exercise control
over certain property, Eo-wit: UNITED STATES CURRENCY, of the value
of bNE THOUSAND ($1,QOO) DOLLARS OR LESS, the property of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMENI,'withoutlthe effective consent of SOUTH
MARSHALL FiRE DEPARTMENT, with the intent to deprive SOUTH MARSHALL
FIRE DEPARTMENT of the property, all in violation of Tennessee
Code Annotated §39ji44;03, and‘againsf_thévpeace and dignity of

the State of Tennessee.

ROBERT CARTER, |
District Attorney General
17t* Judicial District
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TRUE BILL
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COUNT SIXTY-EIGHT

THE GRAND JUROﬁS of MARSHALL County, . Tennessee, duly .
impaneled and sworn,'upon their oath, present that:
'FRED DAVID HALEY

on or about the 10_TI-I daf of APRIL 2017, in MARSHALL County,
Tennessee, and before the finding of this indictment, did
unlawfully, intentionally, or knowingly obtain or exercise control
over certain property, i;o'-wit: UNITED STATES CURRENCY, of the value
of ONE THOUSAND ($1,000) DOLLARS OR LESS,-the property of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMENi;(without_the effective consent of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMENT, with-thé intent to deprive SOUTH MARSHALL
FIRE DEPARTMENT of thefproperty, all in violation of Tenﬁessee
Code Annotated §39-14fio3,.and against the peace énd.dignity of

the State of Tennesseé;
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ROBERT CARTER,

District Attorney General
17t® Judicial District
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COUNT SIXTY-NINE

fHE GRAND JURO#S‘ 6f .MARSHALL County, Tennessee, duly

impaneled and sworn,.upon their oath present that.
FRED DAVID HALEY

on or about the IOTH- day of MAY 2017, in MARSHALL County,
Tennessee, and beforé' the . finding of this indictment, did
unlawfully, intentionally; or knowiﬁgly obtain 6r exercise control
over certain property, to-ﬁité UNiTED STATES CURRENCY, of the value
of ONE THOUSAND ($1,600) DQLLARS OR. LESS, the property of SOUTH

MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMENTL-without the effective consent of SOUTH

MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMENT,-with the intent to deprive SOUTH MARSHALL

FIRE DEPARTMENT of:thé;propérty,gall in viOlati@n of Tennessee
Code Annotated §39—14FiO3, ahd;against'the‘peaCe and dignity of

the State of Tennessee.

| RQBERT/&?% @/@ﬁ”

District Attorney General
17t® Judicial District
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TRUE BILL

COUNT SEVENTY

THE GRAND JURORS of MARSHALL County, Teﬁnessee,» duly

impaneled and sworn, upon their oath, present that:
FRED DAVID HALEY

on or about the '13THV day of JUNE 2017, in MARSHALL County,
Tennessee, and befbré‘ the finding of this indictment, .did
unlawfully, intentionally, or knowingly obtain or exercise control
over certain property, té-wit: UNITED STATES CURRENCY, of the value
of ONE THOUSAND ($1,000) DOLLARS OR LESS, the property of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTﬁENf,.without the effective consent of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMENT, with the intent to deprive SOUTH MARSHALL
FIRE DEPARTMENT of . the . property, all in violation of Tennessee
Code Annotated §39- 14 103, and against the ﬁeace aﬁd dignity of

the State of Tennessee.

ROBER%’CARTER,
District Attorney General
17tk Judicial District
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TRUE BILL

)

COUNT SEVENTY-ONE

THE GRAND JURORS of MARSHALL County, Tennessee, duly

impaneled and sworn, upon their oath, present that:
FRED DAVID HALEY (
on or about the 6THlday of OCTOBER 2017, in MARSHALL County,
Tennessee, and before the fiﬁding of this indictment, did
unlawfully, intentionally, or knowingly obtain or exercise control
over certain property, to-wiﬁ: UNITED STATES CURRENCY, of the value
of ONE THOUSAND ($1,000) DOLLAR$ OR LESS, the property of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMEN%, withéut'the‘effective consent of SOUTH
_ S : y

MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMENT, with the intent to deprive SOUTH MARSHALL

FIRE DEPARTMENT of theJProperty, all in violation of Ténnessee

Code Annotated §39-147103; and against the peéce and dignity of

the State of Tennessee. -

ROBERT CARTER, (—
District Attorney General
17t* Judicial District
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TRUE BILL '

COUNT SEVENTY-TWO

THE GRAND' JURORS of MARSHALL County, Tennessee, duly

impaneled and sworn, upqn their oath,‘presént that:
’FRED DAVID HALEY

on or about the 12TH day of APRIL 2018; in MARSHALL County,
Tennessée, and before the finding of this indictment, did
unlawfully, intentiomnally, or knowingly obtain or exercise control
over certain property, t§-Wit: UNITED STATES CﬁRﬁENCY, of the value
of ONE I‘I'HOUSAZND ($1,0‘OO) DOLLARS OR LESS, the property of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMENf; with§ut the effecﬁive consent of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMENT._, with the intent to depfive SOUTH MARSHALL
FIRE DEPARTMENT of thelproperty; all iﬁ violation of Tennessee
Code Annotated §39-14;103/ andAaéainst'the peéce and dignity of

the State of Tennessee.

ROBERT CARTER,
District Attorney General
17tF Judicial District
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TRUE BILL

COUNT SEVENTY-THREE

THE GRAND JURORS of MARSHALL County, Tennessee, duly

impaneled and sworn, upon their oath, present that:
- FRED DAVID HALEY

on or about Ehe 26TH day of APRIL 2018, in MARSHALL County,
Tennessee, and before the finding of this indictment, did
unlawfully,_intentionally, or knowingly obtain dr exercise control
over certain_proéerty, to—ﬁit: UNITED STATES CURRENCY, of the value
of ONE THOUSAND X$1,000) DOLLARS OR LESS, the property of SOUTH -
MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMENT, without the.effective consent of SOUTH

MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMENT, with the intent to deprive SOUTH MARSHALL

Code Annotated §39-14-103, and agaihSt,the peéce and dignity of

- the State of Tennessee.

'ROBERT CARTER,

District Attorney General
17t® Judicial District
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TRUE BILL

COUNT SEVENTY-FOUR

THE GRAND JUROﬁS of MARSHALL County, Tennessee, duly

impaneled and sworn, upon their oath, présent that:
- FRED DAVID HALEY

on or about the 6TH day of JUNE 2018, in MARSHALL County,
Tennessee, . and before the . finding of this ‘indictment, did
.unlawfully, intentionally, or knowingly obtain 6r exercise control
over certain property, to-wit: UNITED STATES CﬁRRENC¥, of the value
of ONE THOUSAND'(sl,OOO) DOLLARS OR LESS, the property of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMENT, without the effective consent of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMENT, with the intent to deprive SOUTH MARSHALL
FIRE DEPARTMENT of the property, all iﬁ‘vioiation of Tennessee
Code Annotated §3§-14-103, and agéihstxthe_peace and dignity of

the State of Tennessee.

- ROBERT “CARTER,
District Attorney General
17t Judicial District

IITISIIGIIIIIIIIIIILIGTIIIIIIIIIIIITINIIITITIIIIIII IS IIIIIIIIIIINI OIS TIGIIIN IS IS I IIIIEIIIII SIS
e ]

I i1 {11 {1 i1 i :; :: AT ) I\ 1 i1 i N {PHEjrlrEauiaaanaaaaalaidaiuOiauaaoaaco oo oot vttt ottt OO YT

\



COUNT SEVENTY-FIVE

THE  GRAND JURORS of MARSHALL County, Tennessee, duly
impaneled and sworn, upon their oath, présent that:
FRED DAVID HALEY .

on or about the 18TH day of JULY 2018, in MARSHALL County,

Tennessee, and before the finding of this indictment, did

unlawfully, intentionally; or knowingly obtain or exercise control
over cerﬁainvproperty, to-wit: UNITED STATES CURRENCY, of the value
of ONE THOUSAND ($1,000) DOLLARS OR LESS, the property of SOUTH

MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMENT, without the effective consent of SOUTH

MARSHALL FIRE DEPART_MENT,',v,with the 'int'e_nt to deprive SOUTH MARSHALL

FIRE DEPARTMENT of the prbpertY/tall iﬁ violation of Tennessee
Code Annotated §39-14-103, and agéihst the peace and dignity of

the State of Tennessee.

VA

_ROBERT .CARTER,
District Attorney General
" 17tk Judicial District
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TRUE BILL

COUNT SEVENTY-SIX

THE':GRAND_ JURORS of MARSHALL County, Tenneséee, duly
impaneled'ahdswq:ﬁ, upon their oath,‘preSent that:
"FRED DAVID HALEY
on or about thé 28TH day of FEBRUAR? 2015, in MARSHALL County,
Tennessee, .énd' before the finding of this indictment, ~did
unlawfully,.inteﬁtiona;ly,Vor knowingly.obtain ot.exerciée contrél
over certain property, to-wit: UNITED:STATES'CURRENCY, of the value

of ONE THOUSAND ($1,000) DOLLARS OR LESS, the property of SOUTH

MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMENT, without the effective consent of SOUTH

MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMENT, with the intent to deprive SOUTH MARSHALL

FIRE DEPARTMENT of the property, all in violation of Tennessee

Code Annoﬁated §39-14-103, and against the peade and dignity of

the State of Tennessee.

et oo

ROBERT CARTER,
District Attorney General
17th Judicial District
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TRUE BILL
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COUNT SEVENTY-SEVEN

THE"fGRAﬁD 'JURORS jof MARSHA#L"County,‘ Tennessee, duly

impaneléd:and éwo:n, upbn their oath, present Ehat:
FRED DAVID HALEY;

on or about the 15TH day of MARCH 2019, in MARSHALL County,
Tennessee, .éﬁa ‘before the finding of 'tﬁis ‘indictment, did
unlawfully,:iptentionélly,.or knowingly obtain of exercise control
over certain.property, to-wit: UNITED STATES CURRENCY, of the value
of ONE.THOUéAﬁbu($1,000);b0LLARS OR LEss; the éroperty of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE:DEPARTMENT, without.theAeffectiQe consent of‘SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMENT, with the intent to deprive SOUTH MARSHALL
FIRE DEPARTMENT of the property, all ip vidlation of Ternessee
Code”Aantétgd'§39-14-1Q3r'and égainst'the peaqéfand>dignity of

the State of Tennessee.

ROBERT CARTER, .
District Attorney General
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TRUE BILL
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COUNT .SEVENTY-EIGHT

THEllGRAND 1JURORS of MARSHALL County, Tennessee, duly

impaneledlénd.swo:n, upon their 6gth, present that:
FRED DAVID HALEY:

on or \about<'the 29TH day of ﬁAY 2019, in MARSHALL County,
Tennessee, and:<béfore tﬁe finding. of this indictmént, did
unlawfully, lhtentiohally,-or knowingly obtain or exercise control
over certaiﬁ‘prdperty, to-wit: UNITED.STATES CURRENCY, of the value
of ONE,THOﬁSANDi($1,000) DOLLARS OR LESS, the property of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMENT, without‘the'éfféctive'conéént of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMENT, with'ﬁhevintént to deprive SOUTH MARSHALL
FIRE DEPARTMENTnof the property, all in vlolation of Tennessee
Code Annotated §39-14-103, and ;gainst the-peaqe'and dignity of

the State of Tennessee.

ROBERT CARTER, -

District Attorney General
17tk Judicial District
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COUNT SEVENTY-NINE

TﬁE GRAND JURORS of MARSHALL County, Tennessee, duly
impaneieaxand sworn, upon.their oath, present that:
 FRED DAVID HALEYi

on or about':the 218T day of JULY 2021, .in MARSHALL County,
Tennessee, and.'béfqre the finding. of this indictment, did
unlawfully,vinﬁéntionally, 6r.knowingl? obtain dr exercisg control
over certain property) to-wit; UNITED STATES CURRENCY, of the value
of ONE THOUSAND_($1,000) DOLLARS OR LESS, the property of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMENT, without the éffective consent of - SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE'bEPAﬁTMENTg with the intent té_deprive soﬁiH MARSHALL
FIRE DEPARTMENT.of the prdéerty, all in violation of Tennesseé
Code Anhotatéd §39-14—103, and against the peace and dignity 6f '

the State .of Tennessee.

'ROBERT CARTER,
District Attorney General
17th Judicial District
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' COUNT EIGHTY

THET GRAND JURORS of MARSHALL County, Tenneésee, duly

impanelea'aﬁd sworn, upon their oath, present that:
‘'FRED DAVID HALEY

on or about the 25TH day of SERTEMBER 2021, in ﬁARSHALL.County,
Tennessee, - and .before bthe finding of this indictment, did
unlawfully, infentioﬁally, or knowingly obtain or exercise control
over certain prbperty, to-wit: UNITED STATES CURRENCY, of the value
of ONE THOUSAND ($1,000) DOLLARS OR LESS, the property of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMENT, without the effective consent of SOUTH
MARSHALL.FIRE‘bEPARTMENT, with the intent to deprive SOUTH MARSHALL
FIRE DEPARTMENT of the property, all in violation of Tennessee
Code Anﬁotéted §39-14-103, and against the peace and dignity of

the Staté-of Tenneséee.

ROBERT CARTER, |

District Attorney General
17t® Judicial District
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TRUE BILL

‘COUNT EIGHTY-ONE

THE GRAND JURORS of MARSHALL County, Tennessee, duly

impaheied‘end sworﬁ, upon their;oath, presept that:
| ' FRED DAVID HALEY

on or ebout“the 8TH day of NOVEMEER 2021, in MARSHALL County,
Tennessee, and before  the finding of this..indictment, did
unlawfully, inteﬁtionally, or knowingly obtain-ofnexerciSe control
over certain.property, to-wit:AUNITED STATES CURRENCY, of the value
of ONE THOUSAND ($1 000) DOLLARS OR LESS, the property of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMENT, without the effective consent of SOUTH

MARSHALL FIREEDEPARTMENT, wlth the 1ntent to deprlve SOUTH MARSHALL

FIRE DEPARTMENT of the property, all in violation of Tennessee

Code Annotated §39-14-103, and against'theApeace‘end dignity of

the State of Tennessee.

ROBERT CARTER,
District Attorney General
17‘_“-h Judicial District
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TRUE BILL

4

COUNT EIGHTY-TWO

TﬂE"GRAND JURORS of MARSHALL County, Tennessee, duly

impanelea:andisworn, upon their oath, present.that:
FRED DAVID HALEY

on or about'the 20TH day of NOVEMﬁER 2021, in MARSHALL County,
Tennessee, and before  the finding qf this indictment, did
unlawfully, inteﬁtionally; or knowingly obtain brlexercise control
over certain property, tofwit: UNITED STAfES CURRENCY,'of the value
of ONE THOUSANb‘(sl,OOO) DOLLARS OR LEQS, the property of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE'DEPARTMENf, without the effective}consent of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE.bEPARTMENT; with the intent to deprive SOUTH MARSHALL
FIRE DEPAR?MEﬁT_of the property,.all iﬁ'violation of Tennessee
Code Annotated §39-14-103, and against th§'peace and.dignity of

the State of Tennessee.

Vot

ROBERT CARTER,
District Attorney General
17t® Judicial District
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TRUE BILL

COUNT EIGHTY-THREE

THE GRAND JUROﬁS ‘of MARSHALL County, Tennessee, duly

impaneled and:sworn, upon their oath, preseﬁt that:
FRED DAVID‘HALEY

on or about the 1ST day of DECEMBER 2021, in MARSHALL County,
Tennessee, 'aﬁd befdre the finding of- this indictment, did
unlawfully,vintéﬁtiohaily, or knowingly obtain or’exercise.control
over certain-prOPerty, to-wit: UNITED STATES CﬁRRENCY, of the value
of ONE THOUSANb ($1,000) DOLLARS OR LESS, the property of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE bEPARTMENT, without the effective consent of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE ‘DEPARTMENT, with the intent to dep;‘ive SOUTH MARSHALL
FIRE DEPARTMENT of the property, -all ipiviolation of Tennessee
Code Annotéﬁéd §39-14-103, and against the p¢ace apa dignity of

the State of Tennessee.

bt/

ROBERT CARTER, ,
District Attorney General
.17tk Judicial District
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COUNT EIGHTY-FOUR

‘THE.:GRAND JURORS of .MARSHALL County, Tennessee, duly

impaneléd aﬁd sworn, upon their oath, present that:
FRED DAVID HALEY

on or about the 29TH day of DECEMBER 2021, in MARSHALL County,
Tennesseg, :and before the fihding of this indictment, did
unlawfully, intéﬁtionally,'or knowingly obtain or exercise control
over certain proéerty, to-wit: UNITED STATES CﬁRRENCY, of the value
of ONE THOUSANb ($61,000) DOLLARS OR LESS, the property'of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE.DEPARTMENT, without the effective consent of SOUTH

MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMENT, with the intent to deprive SOUTH MARSHALL

FIRE DEPARTMENT of the property, all in violation of Tennessee

Code Annotated §39-14-103, and against the'peaCe and dignity of

the State of Tennessee.

-
§
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. ROBERT CARTER, . .
District Attorney General
17tk Judicial District
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TRUE BILL
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COUNT EIGHTY-FIVE

THE _GRAﬁD- JURORS of MARSHALL County,l‘Tennessee; dulyi
impaneléd ané sworn, upbn their oath, presen; that:
FRED DAVID HALEY -
on or about the 24TH da& of FEBRUARY 2022, in MARSHALL County,
Tenﬁessee, _and before the finding of this indictment, did
unlawfully, inténtionélly, or knowingly ob;ain or exercise control
over certain.broéerty, to-wit: UNITED STATES CURRENCY, of the value
of ONE THOUSAND ($1,000) DOLLARS .OR' LESS, the property of SOUTH
' MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMENT, without the éffective consent bf SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMENT, with-ﬁhe intent 'té deprive SOUTH MARSHALL
FIRE DEPARTMENT of the'property,-all in violation of Tennessee
Code Annptéted §39-14-103, and against.the peace and dignity of

the State of Tennessee.

/b

 ROBERT CARTER,
District Attorney General
17t® Judicial District
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. TRUE BILL

COUNT EIGHTY- SIX

TﬁE*‘GRAND JURORS of 'MARSHAﬁL Couﬁty,. Tennessee, duly

impaneled and sw§rn, upon their oath, present that:
| | FRED DAVID HALEY

on or about the 13TH day of MAY 2022, in MARSHALL County,
Tennessee, and before the fiﬁding of this indictment, did
unlawfully, intentionally, or knowihgly §btain or exercise control
over certainﬁpréperty, to-wit: UNITED STATES CURRENCY, of the value
of ONE THOUSAND ($1,000) DOLLARS OR LESS, the property of SOUTH

MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMENT, without the effective consent of SOUTH

MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMENT, with the intent to deprive SOUTH MARSHALL.

FIRE DEPARTMENT of the property, all in violation of Tennessee
Code Annotéted §39-14-103, and against the peace and dignity of

the State of>Tennessee._

ROBERT CARTER,
District Attorney General
17t® Judicial District
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TRUE BILL

COUNT EIGHTY-SEVEN

THE GRAND JURoRé of MARSHALL County, Tennessee, duly

impane1§d~and sworn, upon-fheir oath, present that:
| FRED DAVID HALEY

on or about the 18TH 1day of MAY 2022, in MARSHALL County,
Tennessee, . aﬁd - before the finding' of this indictment, did
unlawfully, intentionally; or knowingly obtain or:éxercise control
over cértain property{ toewit: UNITED STATES CURRENCX, of the value
of ONE THQUSAND ($$,000) DOLLARS OR LESS, the:pfoperty of SOUTH
MARSHALL"FIRE.:DEPARTMENA'I_‘, without ‘the ‘e-ffecltive consent of SOUTH

MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMENT, with the intent to deprive SOUTH MARSHALL

FIRE DEPARTMENT of the property, all in Violation of Tennessee

Code Annotatéd §39-14-103, and against the peacevand dignity of

the State of Tennessee.

ROBERT CARTER, _
District Attorney General
17*® Judicial District
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TRUE BILL

COUNT EIGHTY-EIGHT

THE GRANE JURORS of MARSHALL County, Tennessee, duly

impanelea‘and sworn,iupon their oath, presenﬁ that:
FRED DATIID HALEY

on or about the 28TH day of MAY 2022, in MARSHALL County,
Tennessee, and before the £finding of thiél indictment, did
unlawfully, intentionally, or knowingly obtain or exercise control
over certain property} to-wit: UNITED STATES CURRENCY, of the value
of ONE THOUSAND,($1,000),DOLLARE OR LESS,lthe property of-SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMENT, without the~efféctive-consent of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE‘DEPARTﬁENT, with the intent to deprive SOUTH MARSHALL
FIRE DEPARTMENT of the property, all in'violatibn'of Tennessee
Code Annotated‘§39-14—103, and against Ehe-ﬁeace,and_dignity of

the State of Tennessee.

L

ROBERT CARTER, :
District Attorney General
17th Judicial District
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COUNT EIGHTY-NINE

THE GRAND JURORS of MARSHALL County, Tennessee, vduly
impaneled'and_sworn, uponutheierath, present that;
| FRED DAviD HALEY |
on or about the ZND .day of JUNE 2022, in MARSHALL County,

Tennessee, and before the finding of this indictment, did

unlawfully, intentionally, or knowingly obtain or exercise control .

over certain property, to-wit: UNITED STATES CURRENCY, of the value
of ONE THOUSAND ($1,000) DOLLARS OR LESS, the property of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE'DEPARTMENT, without the effective consent of SOUTH
MARSRALL FIRE DEPARTMENT, ﬁith the intent te deprive SOUTH MARSHALL

FIRE DEPARTMENT of the property, all in violation of Tennessee

'

Code Annotated §39-14-103, and against the peace and dignity of

the State.of Tennessee.

ROBERT CARTER, ;

District Attorney General
17tk Judicial District
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TRUE BILL

COUNT NINETY

Tﬁﬁ 'GRANﬁ JURORS of MARSHALL County, Ténnessee, duly

impaneled and sworn, upon their oath, present that:
FRED DAVID HALEY

on or about. the 6THE day of JUNE 2022, in MARSHALL County,
Tennessée, and’ before the finding of this indictment, did
unlawfully, intentionally, or knowingly obtain or ekercise control
over certaih.pfoperty, to-wit: UNITED STATES CURREﬁCY, of the value
of ONE THOUSAND ($1,000) DOLLARS OR LESS, the property of SOUTH
MARSHALL EIRE'bEPARTMENT, without thé effective consent of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMENT, with the intent to déprive SOUTH MARSHALL
FIRE DEPARTMENT bf thé propefty, ali in viélation of Tennessee
Code Annotated §39-14-103, and against the peace:énd dignity of

the Staté of Tennessee.

' ROBERT CARTER, - o
District Attorney General
17t® Judicial District
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TRUE BILL

COUNT NINETY-ONE

THE GRAND JURORS of MARSHALL County, Tennessee, duly
impaneled and sworn, upon their oath, present ﬁhat:
FRED DAVID HALEY
on or about the 28TH day of FEBRUARY 2019, in MARSHALL County,
Tennessee, and before the finding of this indictment, did
unlawfully, intentiqﬁally, or knowingly, alter, make, complei';e,
éxecuté or authenticate any writing so that it purports to be the

act of another, to wit: - who did not authorize that act,

described or depicted as follows:

‘ 'WS&SHMWRE DEPARTMENT 1612 -‘?a
.cmauuu,mm 2Ly~ ‘_‘L s
| [ T
i gggﬂ@ oS P | yevewa'
The s ﬁln/{;-.a volars by Bolters 153 g‘i‘_.
 For. A1 e & T'I M
2022005592001 3173 3¢ L5172

personal check, of the value of LESS THAN ONE THOUSAND DOLLARS
(§1,000.00), with the intent to defraud or harm another, to-wit:
SOUTH MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMENT, all in violation of Tennessee Code

Annotated §39-14-114, and against the peace and dignity' of the

State of Tennessee. % m )

ROBERT CARTER,
District Attorney General
17t Judicial District
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TRUE BILL

COUNT NINETY-TWO

THE GRAND JURORS of MARSHALL C‘ounfy, Tennessee, duly

impaneled and sworn, upon their oath, present that:
FRED DAVID HALEY

on or about the 15TH day of MARCH 2019, in MARSHALL County,
Tennessee, and before the finding of this ;i.ndicttnent, did
unlawfuliy, intentionally, or knowingly, alter, xﬁake, complete,
éxecute or authenticate any writing so that :i\.t purports to be the
act of another, to wit: _who did not authorize that act,

described or depicted as follows:

, —
. ¥ SOUTH MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMENT _ *d
> ST THICK RO, ’ 1 514

: CHAPEL HILL, 137038 9 e » _ e
!é!ﬂ@ FRer? ¢ thotiey - I'$ 350 5
"f'h f-?ﬁ-.!&:(.r&g!z”p—‘['Ff‘> p)/l ar += _._——mm" Q gﬂrw
-
A CBS Bank

For
‘GDEFEOLS595001 3§73 I i51LL

L,

TAAR G

personal check, of the value of LESS THAN ONE THOUSAND DOLLARS
($1,000._00) , with the intent to defraud or harm another, to-wit:
SOUTH MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMENT, all in violation of Tennessee Code

Annotated §39-14-114, and against the peace and dignity of the

State of Tennessee. O([M &m

ROBERT CARTER,
District Attorney General
17% Judicial District

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII;IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

I I NI HIIEHEON I H{ I ({E{ {I{{H{I({{{{ { AT 1 : :, ) I;: :: ) iLti h  H; I IINITT1O{{{EAEdkaUOaEnlua Ui uilnarilaRin iUt OGO OAOOROOMOROOOOOR Y

IN



#
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\

TRUE BILL

THE GRAND JURORS

Tennessee, and before the

unlawfully, intentionally,

of MARSHALL County,

on or about the 29TH day of MAY 2019,
finding of this

or knowingly,

described or depicted as follows:

COUNT NINETY-THREE

Tennessee, duly

impaneled and sworn, upon their ocath, present that:

FRED DAVID HALEY

in MARSHALL County,
indictment, did
alter,

make, complete,

execute or authenticate any writing so that it purports to be the

act of another, to wit:_ who did not authorize that act,

‘SOUTH mnsmu. FIRE DEPARTMENT
ST THICK R
mwmmummm

1526
E_ - -; q 6 MuEn

l$jbv:oo

m =Ry 2 Wwiey

r“'" h‘l‘f"f”/tﬂ ”’//Jr‘ 761,0

‘AVC&SBmm

R 2 ﬁ b"h’ X T

I'DBEEOlSS‘i'.DDI 3)?3 I® 2525

mmntmggl

oy - I~

TVVA G 05

personal check, of the value of

Annotated §39-14-114,

State of Tennessee.

and against the peace and

LESS THAN ONE THOUSAND DOLLARS

($1,000.00), with the intent to defraud or harm another, to-wit:

SOUTH MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMENT, all in violation of Tennessee Code

ignity of the

ROB
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BERT CARTER,

District Attorney General
17%* Judicial District
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TRUE BILL

N

COUNT NINETY-FOUR

THE GRAND JURORS of MARSHALL County, Tennessee, duly
impaneled and sworn, upon their oath, present that:
FRED DAVID HALEY
on or about the 6TH day of JUNE 2022, in MARSHALL County,
Tennessge, and before the finding of this indictment, did
unlawfully, intentionally, or knowingly, alter, make, complete,
execute or authenticate any writing so that it purports to be the

act of another, to wit: - who did not authorize that act,

described or depicted as follows: .
——= — —
‘ﬁuﬂl MARSHALL FIRE CEPARTMENY 16804
I s7eqvHicK RO,
CHAPEL HILK, TH 37034 6_. ‘ < Uee [181%H
1 BE e
| %L@ FRap Agrey 18 35028

g . - [
1Y s _tuadon 5 Fve Gollars €= uem 6 .

g """""CB S Bank
ﬁ Cavnasy, Tibmmenr -
For (%4

0B 22DASERD0L 3173 30 ABDY

personal check, of the value of LESS THAN ONE THOUSAND DOLLARS
($1,000.00), with the intent to defraud or harm another, to-wit:
SOUTH MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMENT, all in violation of Tennessee Code

Annotated §39-14-114, and against the peace and dignity of the

State of Tennessee. O

ROBERT CARTER,
District Attorney General
17% Judicial District
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COUNT NINETY-FIVE

" THE GRAND JURORS of MARSHALL County, Tennessee, duly

impaneied and sworn, upon their oath, present that:
FRED DAVID HALEY

On DIVERS DAYS between NOVEMBER 1, 2006 and JUNE 6, 2022,
in MARSHALL County, Tennessee, and before the finding of
this indictment, did unlawfully, intentionally, and
knowingly obtain or exercise control over certain property,
to-wit: UNITED STATES CURRENCY, of the value of TEN
THOUSAND ($ld,000) DOLLARS OR MORE BUT LESS THAN SIXTY
THOUSAND ($60,000) DOLLARS, the property of SOUTH MARSHALL
FIRE DEPARTMENT, without the effective consent of SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMENT, with the intent to deprive SOUTH
MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMENT of the property, all in violation
of Tennessee Code Annotated §39-14-103, and against the

peace and dignity of the State of Tennessee.

it

ROBERT CARTER,
District Attorney General
17t8 Judicial District
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SUMMONS WITNESSES FOR THE STATE

FRED DAVID HALEY

Ct. 1-90  Theft Under $1,000
: §39-14-103
Ct. 91-94 Forgery
§39-14-114
Ct. 95 Theft ($10,000 - $60,000)
; §39-14-103 '

A TRUE BILL

Toue 15,20

Witnesses sworn during open Court and Foreman of Grand Jury
sent before the Grand Juyy,tp, testify in

, (o
above cause, this day of k @/ g
[/ ) / ROBERT J. CARTER

District Attorney General
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SEVENTEENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
MARSHALL COUNTY, TENNESSEE

STATE OF TENNESSEE

vs. DOCKET NO. 23CR02

FRED D. HALEY

2:HiHY 02 43S 00
?

PETITION TO ENTER PLEA OF GUILTY

I, the above-named defendant, pursuant to Rule 11 of the Tennessee Rules of Criminahgyrogﬁﬁgﬁe,
respectfully state to the court as follows: ' ‘3&ﬁﬂ
1. My full legal name is FRED D. HALEY. ’

2. I am represented in this case by a lawyer and the name of my attorney is DONNA HARGROVE, ESQ.
3. I received a copy of the indictment or information, which states the charge(s) against me, before
I was required to plead to the charge(s), I have read and discussed the indictment or information with my

attorney.

4. I have told my lawyer everything I know about the fé.cts and circumstances surrounding the
charge (s) against me.

5. My lawyer has told me, and I understand the definitional elements of the crime(s) I am charged
with; that is, my lawyer has explained to me what the State has to prove beyond a reasonable doubt to convict
a person of the offense(s). My attorney has also informed me in detail, and I understand what the State’s
evidence against me would be in regard to the charge(s). My lawyer has explained all possible defenses, I

night have. My attorney has counseled and advised me on all of these matters, and I understand them.

Thus, I believe I presently understand every charge against me.

6. My attorney has told me, and I understand that the punishment I could receive, including both
possible incarceration and/or fine, is: [Set out range of punishment for offense(s) charged and pleaded to,
if different.]

cr. 1-90 39-14-103 THEFT UNDER $1,000
CLASS A MISDEMEANOR — 11 MONTHS 29 DAYS AND/OR UP TO $2,500 FINE
CT. 91-94 39-14-114 FORGERY
CLASS E FELONY — 1 TO 6 YEARS AND UP TO $3,000 FINE (1-2) (2-4) (4-6) (6)
CcT. 95 39-14-103 THEFT ($10,000-$60,000)
CLASS C FELONY — 3 TO 15 YEARS AND UP TO $10,000 FINE (3-6) (6-10) (10-15) (15)

7. My attorney has explained that the Court will consider each count of each indictment or
information to which I plead “GUILTY” as a separate offense and may order that I serve the sentences for
multiple offenses consecutively, that is, one after the other.

8. I understand that in making its sentencing determination the Court will consider all of my prior
criminal convictions.

9. I understand that the Court’s authority to impose punishment is the same if I plead “GUILTY” as
it is if I plead “NOT GUILTY”, have a jury trial, and am convicted.

10. My attorney has discussed with me whether I am eligible for alternative sentencing, including
probation. I understand my attorney’s statements on this issue. Although, if eligible, I hope to receive
probation or other alternative sentencing, I agree to accept any punishment, which the law permits the court
to impose.

11. I understand that the Tennessee Constitution guarantees me the right to have any fine greater
than fifty dollars ($50.00) set by a jury. I wish to give up that right and want the Court to set any fine,
which is part of my punishment.

12. My attorney has explained enhanced sentencing to me, and I understand that if I am presently
eligible for enhanced sentencing, I have a statutory right to a delay of ten (10) days after the State files
a notice of intent to seek enhanced punishment before the Court accepts my plea of “GUILTY”. I hereby
acknowledge that I am subject to enhanced sentencing as a multiple, persistent and/or career criminal, and
give up my right to the filing of such notice and/or to some or all of the ten (10) day waiting period before
conviction.

13. I understand that my plea of “GUILTY” will be a criminal conviction on my record, and that if I
am convicted of any crimes in the future, this conviction may be used against me as a basis for giving me
greater punishment for the future conviction(s) as a multiple, persistent and/or career offender.

14. I understand that I am presumed innocent of the charge(s) against me, and if I went to trial,
that presumption would remain with me throughout the trial unless and until overcome by all of the evidence
presented by the State.

15. .I understand that I have the right to plead “NOT GUILTY” to any offense(s) charged agdinst me and
to persist in that plea, and that if I choose to plead “NOT GUILTY” the Constitution guarantees me (a) the
right to a speedy and public trial by jury; (b) the right to see, hear and cross-examine all witnesses
against me; (c) the right to use the power and process of the Court to compel the production of any evidence,
including the attendance of any witnesses, in my favor; (d) the right to have the assistance of counsel in my
defense at all stages of the proceedings; and (e) the right to remain silent and not testify, and that my
silence cannot be used against me. I understand that if I plead ‘GUILTY” I will be waiving my right to a
jury trial and to the other rights set out above.

16. I understand that by pleading “GUILTY”, I am giving up the right I would have if I were convicted
by a jury to have an appellate court review the basis of my conviction.

17. I understand that in conjunction with my plea of “GUILTY” I may be asked questions about the
offense(s) and if I answer those questions under ocath, on the record, and in the presence of my attorney, and
do not tell the truth, my answers could later be used against me in a prosecution for perjury or false
statement.

18. I declare that no government officer or agent (federal, state or local), or any other person, has
made any promise or suggestion of any kind exchange for my plea of “GUILTY”, with the exception of the



agreement between me and the State’s attorney to recommend to the Court the plea and punishment set out in
paragraph twenty-three (23) below.

19. I declare that no person has pressured, forced, threatened, or intimidated me into pleading
“WGUILTY”.

20. T believe my lawyer has done everything any lawyer could have done to represent me and I am
satisfied with my legal representation and assistance in this case. I have had no problem communicating with
my attorney.

21, I declare that during my discussions with my lawyer about this case, and while I read and/or
discussed this petition with my lawyer, I was not under the influence of any alcoholic beverage or
intoxicating drug.

22. I know that the court will not ordinarily accept a plea of “Guilty” from any one who claims to be
innocent. Either I am making no claim of innocence or after having discussed the plea agreement with my
attorney, I believe that a plea of “Guilty” to be in my best interest.

23. My attorney has reached an agreement with the State, which is contained in the “Judgement”
form(s) and attached to this petition. I have read the form(s) and declare that it contains the entire
agreement which I have reached with the State. I understand that if the court considers me for probation,
the court will complete the form and this form may be filed as the Judgement order in my case(s).

DEFENDANT PLEAS GUILTY TO:

Ct. 95 — THEFT $10,000 - $60,000, a class C Felony, taking a 4-year sentence as Range I Offender, sentence is
suspended to probation for 4 years. To pay restitution of $48,310.83 and court costs.

Cts. 91-94 — FORGERY (4 COUNTS), all class E Felonies, taking a 2-year sentence on each count. Sentence is
suspended to probation for 2 years. To pay court costs.

All counts to run concurrent for total effective sentence of 4 years, all suspended to probation.

Cts. 1-90 — Nolle/Dismiss

On the basis of my statements in this petition, I request that the Court accept my plea of “GUILTY”.

I agree that the Assistant District Attorney General may summarize what the State’s witnesses would
say if called to testify in this case, and I give up my right to confront and cross-examine those witnesses.

Signed by me in the presence of my attorney, this ) () day of S-l/"f'hu Py , 20 2%
2 Au/ /i %/'I’Qu/
DEFENDANT

CERTIFICATE OF DEFENDANT’'S CQUNSEL

The undersigned, as attorney for the foregoing named defendant, FRED D. HALEY, in Criminal Case No.23CR02,
hereby certifies as follows:

1. I have read and fully explained to the defendant the charge(s) against him/her as set out in the
indictment or information. I have discussed with the defendant the defendant’s knowledge of the facts and
circumstances surrounding the charge(s). I have also discussed all possible defenses with the defendant.

2. To the best of my knowledge and belief each statement set forth in the foregoing petition is in
all respects accurate and true.

3. The plea of “GUILTY” as offered by the defendant in paragraph twenty—three (23) of the foregoing
petition, accords with my understanding of the facts as related to me by the defendant, and is consistent
with my advice to the defendant.

4. In my opinion, the defendant’s waiver of his/her constitutional and statutory rights is
voluntarily and understandingly made; and I recommend to the Court that the plea of ‘GUILTY” be now accepted
and entered on behalf of the defendant as requested in paragraph twenty-two (22) of the foregoing petition.

5. I have explained to the defendant any/all potentially applicable forms of alternative sentencing,
including probation.

6. I have read and discussed the foregoing Petition to enter a Plea of Guilty with the defendant in
its entirety in detail.

7. I have discussed in detail the plea agreement with the defendant.

Signed by me in the presence of the defendant, this the Z’ day of /9[ /- 20 23 .

ATTORNEY FOR DEFENDANT

CERTIFICATE OF DISTRICT ATTORNEY GENERAL

I, WILLIAM BOTTOMS, am the Assistant District Attorney General assigned to represent the State in the subject
case. I certify that I have read the recommendation for the guilty plea and punishment set forth in
paragraph twenty-three (23) in the foregoing Petition to Enter a Plea of Guilty and find that it accurately

states the terms and scope of the plea agreement.

Y FOR STATE






